## From,

## Suresh Kumar Poddar

A-221, Ahilya Marg, Hanuman Nagar, Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur – 302021

Date: Thursday, June 30, 2022

To,

BSE Limited,

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

and

To.

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd,

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Re: Mayur Uniquoters Limited

**NSE Scrip Name: MAYURUNIQ** 

BSE Scrip Code: 522249

**Sub:** Disclosure u/r 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("SEBI SAST Regulations") for Inter-se transfer of Equity Shares

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above, please find enclosed herewith a disclosure pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 10(6) of SEBI SAST Regulations for Inter-se Transfer of Equity Shares among Promoters of Mayur Uniquoters Limited pursuant to Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of SEBI SAST Regulations.

Please take it on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Suresh Kumar Poddar Acquirer

(. K. Poddan

Encl: a/a

## Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

	T					
1	Name of the Target Company (TC)		Mayur Uniquoters Limited			
			(CIN: L18101RJ1992PLC006952)			
2	Nam	e of Acquirer(s)	Suresh Kumar Poddar			
3	Nam	e of the stock exchange where shares of the TC are listed	BSE Limited			
			National Stock Exchange of India Limited			
4		ils of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/isition of shares.	Inter-se Transfer of 28,98,451 Equity Shares from Suresh Kumar Poddar and Sons (HUF) to Suresh Kumar Poddar due to Partition of Suresh Kumar Poddar and Sons HUF.			
5	open		Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of SEBI(SAST) Regulations, 2011			
6	Whet under	her disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made regulation 10 (5) and if so,				
		whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations.	Yes			
	-	date of filing with the stock exchange.	Wednesday, 22 June, 2022			
7	Details of Acquisition		Disclosures required to be made under Regulation 10(5)	Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made		
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller	Suresh Kumar Poddar and Sons HUF	Suresh Kumar Poddar		
	b.	Date of acquisition	On or after June 29, 2022	Wednesday, 29 June, 2022		
	c.	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	28,98,451 Equity Shares	28,98,451 Equity Shares		
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	6.594%	6.594%		
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	Not Applicable (Nil), Since the acquisition of 28,98,451 equity shares shall be due to Partition of Suresh Kumar Poddar and Sons HUF and therefore no consideration is involved.	Not Applicable (Nil), Since the acquisition of 28,98,451 equity shares is due to Partition of Suresh Kumar Poddar and Sons HUF and therefore no consideration is involved.		

S. K. Podos

8	Shareholding details		Pre-transaction		Post-transaction	
		6	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC
	-	Each Acquirer/ Transferee				
		Suresh Kumar Poddar	14,965,244	34.049%	17,863,695	40.643%
		Manav Poddar	6,930,680	15.769%	6,930,680	15.769%
		Puja Poddar	685,237	1.559%	685,237	1.559%
		Arun Kumar Bagaria	493,207	1.122%	493,207	1.122%
		Dolly Bagaria	157,684	0.359%	157,684	0.359%
	_	Kiran Poddar	4,703	0.011%	4,703	0.011%
	L	Acquirer and PACs Collectively (A)	23,236,755	52.868%	26,135,206	59.462%
	-	Each Seller/ Transferor				
		Suresh Kumar Poddar and Sons HUF	2,898,451	6.594%	0	0.000%
		Seller(s) Collectively (B)	2,898,451	6.594%	0	0.000%
		Total Promoter/ Promoter Group (A+B)	26,135,206	59.462%	26,135,206	59.462%

J. K. Poddar

Suresh Kumar Poddar

.

Date:

Thursday, 30 June, 2022

Place:

Jaipur